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APP Corporation Pty Ltd Suite 2.03, Level 2, 17 Moore Street, 
Canberra City ACT 2600  

ABN 29 003 764 770 
ACN 003 764 770 Richard Tanzer 0474 786 757 richard.tanzer@app.com.au

APP.Defence@app.com.au

Currie & Brown (Australia) Pty Ltd Level 4, 10 Queen Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000 ABN 97 128 823 843 Andrew Sells 0413 055 701 andrew.sells@curriebrown.com 

DIP.PMCA@curriebrown.com  

Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Grosvenor Place, 225 George Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000 ABN 74 490 121 060 Cameron Chatwood 07 3308 1203

0417 778 573 cchatwood@deloitte.com.au

Ernst & Young The EY Centre, 200 George Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000 ABN 75 288 172 749 Simon Chan 0409 076 325 Simon.chan@au.ey.com

fedgov@au.ey.com

KPMG
Level 9, Constitution Place. 1 Constitution 
Avenue
CANBERRA ACT 2601

ABN 51 194 660 183 Matthew Jesson 02 6248 1081
0414 521 846

mjesson1@kpmg.com.au
defencepanels@kpmg.com.au 

Scyne Advisory Pty Ltd 5/28 Sydney Ave, Forrest 
CANBERRA ACT 2603

ABN 20 607 773 295 
ACN 607 773 295 Nicholas Meatheringham 0427 149 322 nicholas.meatheringham@scyne.com.au

RPS AAP Consulting Pty Ltd Level 13, 420 George St, 
SYDNEY NSW 2000

ABN 97 117 883 173 
ACN 117 883 173 Geoff de Jongh 0419 971 912 Geoffrey.DeJongh@rpsconsulting.com

DefenceRFP@rpsconsulting.com
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